# L09000084903

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
W0900038263			

200159767472

08/24/09--01015--004 \*\*105.00

09/02/09--01021--002 \*\*20.00

O9 AUG 24 PM 12: 20
SECRETARY OF STATE

D. BRUCE

SEP 2 2009

**EXAMINER** 

EFFECTIVE DATE 8/20/09

Office Use Only

# **COVER LETTER**

	on Section f Corporations		
SUBJECT:	ICEDOW	N MUSIC GROUP, LLC	
		ited Liability Company	<del></del> _
The enclosed Articl	es of Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.	
Please return all cor	respondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:	
	SHI	ERNA SPENCER	
		Name of Person	
	LAW OFFICE (	OF SHERNA SPENCER, P.A	
	<del></del>	Firm/Company	
	4500 W C	DAKLAND PARK BLVD	
<del>-</del>		Address	99 SE
	FORT LAUD	ERDALE, FLORIDA 33313	09 AUG 24 SECRETAR ALLAHASS
		ity/State and Zip Code	ASS
	SH	ERNA@ATT.NET	
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	Fo No (
For further informat	ion concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	PM 12: 20  OF STATE E. FLORIDA
	RNA SPENCER	at (954)714-8123	3
	k for the following amount:	The Code to Bay and Total Annual Total	
	_		
<b>∕</b> ]\$125.00 Filing Fo	ce \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Certific (additional copy is enclosed) Certifie	Filing Fee, cate of Status & cd Copy nal copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	Street/Courier Address	
	Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Registration Section	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 25, 2009

SHERNA SPENCER LAW OFFICE OF SHERNA SPENCER, P.A. 4500 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33313

SUBJECT: ICEDOWN MUSIC GROUP, LLC

Ref. Number: W09000038263

We have received your document for ICEDOWN MUSIC GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The converting Florida entity must be active on our records.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 009A00028593

09 AUG 24 PM 12: 20

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
ICEDOWN MUSIC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability	GROUP, LLC ty Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
8460 NW 21ST COURT SUNRISE FLORIDA 33322	8460 NW 21ST_COURT SUNRISE FLORIDA 33322
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: sred Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:
LAW OFFICE OF SHER	<u> </u>
Name	24 ASS
4500 W OAKLAND	PARK BLVD
Florida street address (P.O. l	Box NOT acceptable)  FLORE  REL  FLORE  FLOR
FORT LAUDERDALE,	<u> </u>
City, State, an	d Zip ➤
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	ccept service of process for the above stated limited iis certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as I further agree to comply with the provisions of all formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and

d ıll accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

#### Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Meml	per .
"MGR"	COURTNEY TAYLOR
	8460 NW 21ST COURT
	SUNRISE FLORIDA 33322
(Use attachment if necessary)	)
CICIEV. Effective data if other	than the date of filing: AUGUST 20, 2009 (OPTIONAL)
n effective date is listed, the date	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
· 90 days after the date of filing.)	
REQUIRED SIGNATURES	
Signature of	a member or an authorized representative of a member.
of this docur	nent constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury stated herein are true.)
	COURTNEY TAYLOR
Filing Fees:	Typed or printed name of signee
ring rees.	SS AR 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)